TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM410016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C2O PURE COCONUT WATER, LLC		12/22/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SOURCE HOLDING DELAWARE, LLC		12/22/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
JARRITOS, INCORPORATED		12/22/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
TIPP DISTRIBUTORS, INC.		12/22/2016	Corporation: TEXAS
NOVAMEX INTERNATIONAL, LLC		12/22/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
HEALTHY BEVERAGE, LLC		12/22/2016	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
FULFILLMENT CORPORATION OF AMERICA		12/22/2016	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	7000 Central Parkway, Suite 600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0261906	
Registration Number:	4035575	CANTARITOS
Registration Number:	4314529	DEL HUERTO
Registration Number:	4014405	DRINK OUT LOUD
Registration Number:	2901009	EL SABOR MAS MEXICANO
Registration Number:	4627492	JARRILOCO
Registration Number:	3544108	JARRITOS
Registration Number:	2360415	JARRITOS
Registration Number:	2173641	JARRITOS

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0156**

900389145

Registration Number: 185480 Registration Number: 119131 Registration Number: 450502 Registration Number: 220192 Registration Number: 419218 Registration Number: 492365	1 J 4 J 4 N 6 N 0 T	ARRITOS ARRITOS ARRITOS ARRITOS AINERAGUA AXCN COLA TOREADOS TUTE
Registration Number: 450502 Registration Number: 220192 Registration Number: 419218 Registration Number: 492365	4 J 4 N 6 N 0 T 1 T	ARRITOS //INERAGUA //XCN COLA **OREADOS
Registration Number:220192Registration Number:419218Registration Number:492365	4 N 6 N 0 T 1 T	/INERAGUA /XCN COLA FOREADOS
Registration Number:419218Registration Number:492365	6 M 0 T 1 T	OREADOS
Registration Number: 492365	0 T	OREADOS
	1 T	
		U TE
Registration Number: 443834	2 V	
Registration Number: 444272		/E POR LA VERDE
Serial Number: 872409	20 J	ARRITA
Serial Number: 871915	23 A	AUA
Registration Number: 311925	6 C	COPA REFRESCOS DE MEXICO
Registration Number: 234850	8 1	NOVAMEX
Serial Number: 872421	40	
Registration Number: 339487	8 S	SANGRIA SENORIAL NON-ALCOHOLIC NATURAL A
Registration Number: 208293	0 S	SENORIAL
Registration Number: 492469	7 C	CHOOSE NATURAL ENERGY
Registration Number: 471257	8	
Registration Number: 471654	5 F	FUEL FOR THE MIND, BODY AND SOUL
Registration Number: 352728	2 G	GOOD FOR THE MIND, BODY AND SOUL
Registration Number: 506326	9 ⊦	HYDRATION FOR THE MIND, BODY & SOUL
Registration Number: 473965	3 K	KEEP IT STEAZY
Registration Number: 466859	0 K	KEEP IT STEAZY
Registration Number: 471654	4 F	REFRESHING FOR THE MIND, BODY & SOUL
Registration Number: 297328	7 S	STEAZ
Registration Number: 427097	9 S	STEAZ
Registration Number: 486519	6 S	STEAZ
Registration Number: 337731	7 S	STEAZ ENERGY
Registration Number: 377606	9 S	STEAZ
Registration Number: 377924	6	
Registration Number: 419363	9 S	SOURCE LOGISTICS
Registration Number: 419740	5 S	SOURCE FREIGHT
Serial Number: 869024	72 S	SOURCE CONNECT
Registration Number: 273991	7 3	E-FULFILLMENT
Registration Number: 285021		E-FULFILLMENT
Serial Number: 869037		DIGITAL FULFILLMENT
Serial Number: 872393	49 S	SOURCE CONNECT
Registration Number: 380625		020
Serial Number: 867782	86 C	CHILL BEFORE AND AFTER SERVING

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4712438	TROPFREEZES
Registration Number:	4194572	LIVE REJUVENATED!
Registration Number:	4947587	TROPSQUEEZES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432000

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

Total Attachments: 17

source=Nova Trademark Notice#page1.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page2.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page3.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page4.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page5.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page6.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page7.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page8.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page9.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page10.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page11.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page12.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page13.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page14.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page15.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page16.tif source=Nova Trademark Notice#page17.tif

NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Agreement"), dated as of December 22, 2016, is made by EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTORS (collectively, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor"), in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender"), for its benefit and the benefit of any of its Affiliates party to any Related Credit Arrangement, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") dated as of the date hereof among Nova U.S.A., INC., a Delaware corporation ("Nova USA"), certain Subsidiaries of Nova USA party thereto and the Lender.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, each Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Lender, for its benefit and the benefit of any of its Affiliates party to any Related Credit Arrangement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Lender, for its benefit and the benefit of any of its Affiliates party to any Related Credit Arrangement, a security interest in such Grantor's Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (each as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, capitalized terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Each Grantor hereby confirms that pursuant to the Security Agreement such Grantor granted to the Lender, for its benefit and the benefit of any of its Affiliates party to any Related Credit Arrangement, a security interest in all of the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses of such Grantor (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto), any and all goodwill associated therewith, and all proceeds and products of any and all of the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses of such Grantor (in each case except to the extent the same constitutes Excluded Assets), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the security interest granted pursuant to the Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. This Agreement is expressly subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all

\83459232

rights and remedies of the Lender thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgement</u>. Each Grantor hereby further acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses are fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signature pages follow.]

\83459232

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first written above.

GRANTORS:

~~~ n	NOT ACCOUNT WATER IIA
UZU P	PURE COCONUT WATER, LLC
	1/
Ву:	manifestion of the second seco
	Ronald B. Greene
Title:	Manager and President
SOUR	CE HOLDING DELAWARE, LLC
Bv:	JMP Source, Inc., a California corporation
•	Manager
	<b>379</b>
	By: Name: Marcelo Gerardo Sada
	Title: President
٠,	A & X
JARR	TOS, WOORPORATED
By:	V. 1 & 1 Annum March 1981
Name	Luis Raul Fernandez Iturriza
Title:	Chief Executive Officer
TIDDI	DISTRIBUTORS, WC. 🔨 🗡
5 CX X S	10.1/2 / 10.00 / 10.00 / 10.00 / 10.00 / 10.00 / 10.00 / 10.00 / 10.00 / 10.00 / 10.00 / 10.00 / 10.00 / 10.00
By:	XXX CILL SING
Name	: Luis Raul Fernandez Itumža
Title:	Chief Executive Officer
NOVA	MEX INTERNATIONAL, LLC
1470.52	
By:	May (C)
Name	Luis Raul Fernandez Iturriza
Title:	Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first written above.

### GRANTORS:

### C20 PURE COCONUT WATER, LLC

ву:	S
Name:	Ronald B. Greene
Title:	Manager and President
	*
SOUR	CE HOLDING DELAWARE, LLC
Bv:	JMP Source, Inc., a California corporation
lts:	Manager /// ////////////////////////////////
	W WWW.
	Ву:
	Name: Marcelo Gefardo Sada
	Title: President / /
į.	
JARR	TOS, MODRPONATED
Bv:	
Name:	Luis Raul Fernandez Iturriza
	Chief Executive Officer
HIG.	Cities Everagise Silion
TIPP	DISTRIBUTORS, INC."\ /
5 1 5 E 5 S	Santial Such Such
D	<u> Xuya Imaka a marka a</u>
Dy.	Luis Raul Fernandez Iturriza
i me:	Chief Executive Officer
886753.8	sono istribatariostat et p
MANAN	MEX INTERNATIONAL, LLC
. }	
<b>273</b>	
By:	May Care and the Company of the Comp
	Luis Raul Fernandez Ituritza
litte:	Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first written above.

GRANTORS:

C2O PURE COCONUT WATER, LLC
By:
Name: Ronald B. Greene Title: Manager and President
SOURCE HOLDING DELAWARE, LLC  By: JMP Source, Inc., a California corporation  Its: Manager
Ву:
Name: Marcelo Gerardo Sada Title: President
JARRITOS, INGORITORA (ED )
By:
Title: Chief Executive Officer
TIPP DISTRIBUTORS, INC
By: Alaska Land
Name: Luis Raul Fernandez Iturriza
Title: Chief Executive Officer
NOVANIEX INTERNATIONAL, E.L.O.  By:
Name: Luis Raul Fernandez Iturriza
Title: Vice President

HEALIHY BEYÊRAGE LLCX

Title: Manager

FULFILEMENT CORPORATION OF AMERICA

Name: Raul Villarreal

Title: President

NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS
Signature Page

### LENDER:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title:

Senior Vice President

NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Signature Page

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

### Jarritos, Incorporated - TRADEMARKS:

23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12		10	9)	8)	7)	6)	5)	4)	3)	2)	1)	
					Jarritos					Jarritos		Jarritos						Jarritos					
Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	18 Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	13 Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Owner
Jarritos Design (with border)	Jarritos Design (with border)	Jarritos (Jug Design)	Jarritos (Jug Design)	Jarritos (Jug Design)	Jarritos (Jug Design)	Jarritos (Jug Design)	Jarritos (bottle design)	Jarritos (block letters)	Jarritos (block letters)	Jarritos & Design	Jarritos (Soft Drinks)	Jarritos (Mineral Water)	Jarritos (Soft Drinks)	Jarritos (Gear)	Jarritos (Mineral Water)	Jarritos (Soft Drink)	Jarriloco	El Sabor Mas Mexicano	Drink out Loud	Del Huerto	Cantaritos	Alova	Domain Name/Mark
Antigua &	Albania	USA	United Arab Emr	Singapore	India	European Union	China	European Union	China	Canada	USA	USA	USA	USA	Canada	Canada	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
Pending	1182085	1,191,311	190059	T1116072F	2246430	004851879	5837336	004849832	5837337	558,882	1,854,805	2,173,641	2,360,415	3,544,108	558,883	550,301	4,627,492	2,901,009	4,014,405	4,314,529	4,035,575	261,906	Reg. No.
1182088	1182085	73/274,177	190059	T1116072F	2246430	004851879	5837336	004849832	5837337	1006773	74/080,042	75/157,681	75/809,105	77/068,527	1006772	1029955	86/120,004	76/172,096	77/942,132	85/568,279	77/892,604	85/260,903	Appl No.
8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/12/1980	4/14/2013	11/16/2011	12/8/2011	1/23/2006	1/10/2007	1/20/2006	1/10/2007	2/25/1999	7/20/1990	8/29/1996	9/24/1999	12/20/2006	2/25/1999	9/23/1999	11/15/2013	11/28/2000	2/23/2010	3/13/2012	12/14/2009	3/8/2011	Filing Date
Pending	8/23/2013	3/2/1982	12/13/2015	6/14/2012	4/11/2014	1/8/2007	11/6/2009	1/8/2007	11/6/2009	3/6/2002	9/20/1994	7/14/1998	6/20/2000	12/9/2008	3/6/2002	8/30/2001	10/28/2014	11/9/2004	8/23/2011	4/2/2013	10/4/2011	12/18/2012	Issuance Date

( &	ام،	t in	( )	۸)	۸.)	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	(ب)	(4)	(4)	(,,	ر دن	دن	(د.)	(4)	(س)	(س)		2	N	2	2		
55 Jarritos, Incorporated	54 Jarritos, Incorporated	53 Jarritos, Incorporated	52 Jarritos, Incorporated	51 Jarritos, Incorporated	50 Jarritos, Incorporated	49 Jarritos, Incorporated	48 Jarritos, Incorporated	47 Jarritos, Incorporated	46 Jarritos, Incorporated	45 Jarritos, Incorporated	44 Jarritos, Incorporated	43 Jarritos, Incorporated	42 Jarritos, Incorporated	41 Jarritos, Incorporated	40 Jarritos, Incorporated	39 Jarritos, Incorporated	38 Jarritos, Incorporated	37 Jarritos, Incorporated	36 Jarritos, Incorporated	35 Jarritos, Incorporated	34 Jarritos, Incorporated	33 Jarritos, Incorporated	32 Jarritos, Incorporated	31 Jarritos, Incorporated	30 Jarritos, Incorporated	29 Jarritos, Incorporated	28 Jarritos, Incorporated	27 Jarritos, Incorporated	26 Jarritos, Incorporated	25 Jarritos, Incorporated	24 Jarritos, Incorporated	
Jarritos Design (with border)																																
Mozambique	Morocco	Montenegro	Mongolia	Monaco	Moldova	Malaysia	Madagascar	Liechtenstein	Liberia	Lesotho	Kyrgyzstan	Kenya	Kazakhstan	Japan	Israel	Iran	Iceland	Hong Kong	Ghana	Georgia	Egypt	Curacao	Croatia	Botswana	Bosnia	Bhutan	Bes Islands	Belarus	Bahrain	Azerbaijan	Armenia	Barbuda
1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	Pending	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	303080169	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	
1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	2016057536	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	303080169	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	
8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	4/25/2016	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	7/25/2014	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	
8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	Pending	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	7/25/2014	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	

88	87	86	85	84	83	82	81	80	79	78	77	76	75	7.	73	72	71	70	69	68	67	66	65	64	63	62	61	60	59	58	57	56
3 Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	5 Jarritos, Incorporated	5 Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	2 Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	3 Jarritos, Incorporated	7 Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	5 Jarritos, Incorporated	74 Jarritos, Incorporated	3 Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	I Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	3 Jarritos, Incorporated	7 Jarritos, Incorporated	5 Jarritos, Incorporated	5 Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	3 Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	I Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	3 Jarritos, Incorporated	7 Jarritos, Incorporated	5 Jarritos, Incorporated
Sangria Imperial	Novamex (design)	MXCN Cola	Mineragua (design)	Mineragua	Mineragua	Jarritos Design (with border)																										
Canada	Mexico	USA	Mexico	USA	Canada	Zambia	Wipo	Vietnam	Uzbekistan	USA	Ukraine	Turkmenistan	Turkey	Thailand	Tajikistan	Syria	Switzerland	Swaziland	Sudan	St Maarten	South Korea	Sierra Leone	Serbia	Sao Tome and Prince	San Marino	Rwanda	Russia	Philippines	Oman	Norway	North Korea	Namibia (S.W. Africa)
805,114	725391	4,192,186	694190	2.201,924	529,191	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	4,505,024	1182085	1182085	1182085	Pending	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085
1494675	439770	85/430,642	694190	75/179,199	831150	1182085	Pending	1182085	1182085	86/038,576	1182085	1182085	1182085	1042476	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085	1182085
9/3/2010	8/2/2000	9/23/2011	1/19/2001	10/9/1996	12/6/1998	8/23/2013	Pending	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/15/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	5/23/2016	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013
8/24/2011	8/2/2000	8/14/2012	3/30/2001	11/3/1998	6/14/2000	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	4/1/2014	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	Pending	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013

98 Jarritos, Incorporated	97 Jarritos, Incorporated	96 Tipp Enterprises d/b/a Novamex	95 Jarritos, Incorporated	94 Jarritos, Incorporated	93 Jarritos, Incorporated	92 Jarritos, Incorporated	)1 Jarritos, Incorporated	Jarritos, Incorporated	89 Jarritos, Incorporated
Jarritos (3 Jug design)	Novamex	Novamex	NOVAMEX	COPA REFRESCOS DE MEXICO (Note this will be abandon as a result of voluntary non-use).	AUA	JARRITA	Ve Por La Verde	Ти Те	Toreados
USA	USA	Canada	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA
	2,348,508	550,273	2348508	3119256			4,442,722	4,438,341	4,923,650
87/242,140	75/697,044	1025142	75/697,044	78/491,372	87/191,523	87/240,920	85/844,374	85/612,927	86/383,859
11/18/2016	5/4/1999	8/9/1999	05/04/1999	09/29/2004	10/03/2016	11/17/2016	2/8/2013	5/1/2012	9/3/2014
	5/9/2000	8/30/2001	05/09/2000	07/25/2006			12/3/2013	11/26/2013	3/22/2016

### Tipp Distributors, Inc. – TRADEMARKS:

4	သ	2	1	
Tipp Distributors, Inc.	Tipp Distributors, Inc	Tipp Distributors, Inc	Tipp Distributors, Inc.	Owner
Senorial	Senorial	Sangria Senorial	Sangria Senorial	Domain Name/Mark
USA	Canada	USA	Canada	Country
2082930	TMA457,865	3,394,878	TMA738,132	Reg. No.
74/720,798	764,138	78/811/379 2/9/2006	1290392	Appl. No.
	9/22/1994	2/9/2006	2/17/2006	Filing Date
	5/24/1996	3/11/2008	4/16/2009	Issuance Date

## Healthy Beverage, LLC - TRADEMARKS:

	1	
Beverage, LLC	Healthy	Owner
NATURAL ENERGY	CHOOSE	Domain Name/Mark
	U.S.A.	Country
	1924697	Reg. No.
	77/739568	Appl No.
	May 18, 2009 March 29, 2016	Filing Date
	March 29, 2016	Issuance Date

12	11	10	9	8	7	6	5	4	သ	2
The Healthy Beverage Company	Healthy Beverage, LLC	Healthy Beverage LLC	Healthy Beverage, LLC	Healthy Beverage, LLC	Healthy Beverage, LLC	Healthy Beverage, LLC	Healthy Beverage, LLC	Healthy Beverage, LLC	Healthy Beverage, LLC	Healthy Beverage, LLC
STEAZ	STEAZ	STEAZ	REFRESHING FOR THE MIND, BODY & SOUL	KEEP IT STEAZY	KEEP IT STEAZY	HYDRATION FOR THE MIND, BODY & SOUL	GOOD FOR THE MIND, BODY AND SOUL	FUEL FOR THE MIND, BODY AND SOUL	New Design of a Geometric Shape made from Tea Leaves	New Design of a Geometric Shape made from Tea Leaves
People's Republic of China	Chile	Canada	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	Canada
6044550	1168016	TMA659334	4716544	4668590	4739653	5063269	3527282	4716545	4712578	TMA931617
6044550	1122272	1179756	86/440846	86/133335	85/953992	86/931314	77/438066	86/440853	86/373602	1696664
May 22, 2007	September 8, 2014	June 2, 2003	October 31, 2014	December 3, 2013	June 7, 2013	March 7, 2016	April 2, 2008	October 31, 2014	August 21, 2014	October 3, 2014
December 21, 2009	June 2, 2015	February 20, 2006	April 7, 2015	January 6, 2015	May 19, 2015	October 18, 2016	November 4, 2008	April 7, 2015	March 31, 2015	October 3, 2014 March 15, 2016

1				T						
23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13
Healthy Beverage, LLC	Healthy Beverage, LLC	The Healthy Beverage Company	Healthy Beverage, LLC	The Healthy Beverage Company	Healthy Beverage, LLC	The Healthy Beverage Company	The Healthy Beverage Company	Healthy Beverage, LLC	Healthy Beverage, LLC	Healthy Beverage, LLC
STEAZ	STEAZ	STEAZ	STEAZ	STEAZ	STEAZ	STEAZ	STEAZ	STEAZ	STEAZ	STEAZ
U.S.A.	U.S.A.	Taiwan	Singapore	Oman	Mexico	India	Hong Kong	European Community	Costa Rica	Costa Rica
85/540615	78/245838	096008656	T03/16639G	46943	860092	1533094	300820502	013340963	221806	221805
4270979	2973287	1295936	T03/16639G	46943	634276	1533094	300820502	013340963	2012-0409	2012-0410
February 13, 2012	May 5, 2003	February 26, 2007	May 5, 2003	September 16, 2007	December 15, 2003	February 21, 2007	February 23, 2007	October 6, 2014 April 20, 2015	January 18, 2012	January 18, 2012
January 8, 2013	July 19, 2005	January 1, 2008	October 16, 2003	April 8, 2008	November 25, 2004	March 19, 2009	July 12, 2007	April 20, 2015	October 5, 2012	October 5, 2012

April 20, 2010	February 24, April 20, 2010 2009	3779246	77/676812	U.S.A.	New Design of a Geometric Shape with a design shape code of Daffodils	Healthy Beverage, LLC	27
April 13, 2010	March 10, 2009 April 13, 2010	3776069	77/686991	U.S.A.	STEAZ (logo)	Healthy Beverage, LLC	26
February 5, 2008	February 7, 2007	3377317	77/101356	U.S.A.	STEAZ ENERGY	Healthy Beverage, LLC	25
December 8, 2015	June 7, 2013	4865196	85/954015	U.S.A.	STEAZ	Healthy Beverage, LLC	24

## Source Holding Delaware, LLC – TRADEMARKS:

)	9	9		5)		<u>+</u>			3)			2)				1)	
LLC	America		America	5)   Fulfillment Corporation of	America	4)   Fulfillment Corporation of	Liability Company)	LLC (Delaware Limited	Source Holding Delaware,	Liability Company)	LLC (Delaware Limited	Source Holding Delaware,		Liability Company)	LLC (Delaware Limited	Source Holding Delaware,	Owner
Source Connect	"Digital Fulfillment"	Service Mark –	"3E-FULFILLMENT"	Trademark and Service Mark	"3E-FULFILLMENT"	Service Mark	for Product/Service Architecture	Connect" – Product Description	Service Mark – "Source	"Source Freight"	Shapes Next to the Words	Service Mark - Rectangular		"Source Logistics"	Shapes Next to the Words	Service Mark - Rectangular	Domain Name/Mark
U.S.A.	110	U.S.A.		U.S.A.		U.S.A.			U.S.A.			U.S.A.	U.S.A.				Country
				2850212		2739917						4197405				4193639	Reg. No.
8//239,349	(Senal #)	86903761	(Serial #)	76440175	(Serial #)	76409629		(Serial #)	86902472		(Serial #)	85478199			(Serial #)	85478178	Appl. No.
16, 2016	2016	February 10,	2002	August 14,		May 17, 2002		2016	February 9,		21, 2011	November			21, 2011	November	Filing Date
PENDING	PENDING	APPLICATION		March 16, 2004		July 22, 2003		APPLICATION	PENDING			August 28, 2012				August 21, 2012	Issuance Date

# Fulfillment Corporation of America - TRADEMARKS:

	3)		2)		1)	
America	3)   Fulfillment Corporation of	America	2)   Fulfillment Corporation of	America	Fulfillment Corporation of	Owner
"Digital Fulfillment"	Service Mark –	"3E-FULFILLMENT"	Trademark and Service Mark	"3E-FULFILLMENT"	Service Mark	Domain Name/Mark
	U.S.A.		U.S.A.		U.S.A.	Country
			2850212		2739917	Reg. No.
(Serial #)	86903761	(Serial #)	76440175	(Serial #)	76409629	Appl. No.
2016	February 10,	2002	August 14,		May 17, 2002	Filing Date
PENDING	APPLICATION		March 16, 2004		July 22, 2003	Issuance Date

## C2O Pure Coconut Water, LLC - TRADEMARKS:

11) C	10) C L	9) C	8) C	7) C L	6) C LJ	5) C L	4) C LJ	3) C	2) C	1) C L	
C20 Pure Coconut Water, LLC	C20 Pure Coconut Water, LLC	C20 Pure Coconut Water, LLC	C20 Pure Coconut Water, LLC	C20 Pure Coconut Water, LLC	C20 Pure Coconut Water, LLC	C20 Pure Coconut Water, LLC	Owner				
C20 Design	C20 Design	C20 Design	C20 Design	C20 Design	C20	TropSqueezes	Live Rejuvenated!	TropFreezes	Chill Before and After Serving	C20 Design	Domain Name/Mark
Mexico	Japan	Brazil	Australia	Taiwan	CANADA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
1541551	5769473		1732803	1726150	TMA885027	4947587	4194572	<u>4712438</u>		3806258	Reg. No.
1568023	2015-7816	908892012	1732803	104003601		86530711	85515436	<u>86370805</u>	86778286	77851862	Appl. No.
1/19/2015	1/29/2015	1/21/2015	11/5/2015	1/21/2015	5/10/2012	2/10/2015	1/12/2012	8/19/2014	10/5/2015	10/19/2009	Filing Date
5/26/2015	6/5/2015		6/8/2016	9/1/2015	8/29/2014	4/26/2016	8/21/2012	3/31/2015		6/22/2010	Issuance Date

RECORDED: 12/22/2016

()	_		Tipp E	13	12
Tipp Enterprises d/b/a	Tipp Enterprises d/b/a Novamex	Owner	Tipp Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Novamex – TRADEMARKS:	13) C20 Pure Coconut Water, LLC	12] C20 Pure Coconut Water, LLC
Novamex	Novamex	Domain Name/Mark	mex – TRADEMARKS:	C20 Design	C20 Design
USA	Canada	Country		Thailand	New Zealand
2,348,508	550,273	Reg. No.		TM414303	1028092
75/697,044 5/4/1999	1025142	Appl. No.		970548	1028092
5/4/1999	8/9/1999	Filing Date		1/21/2015	9/18/2015
5/9/2000	8/30/2001	Issuance Date		1/21/2015	3/22/2016